PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

NAME OF DISTRICT - NEWPORT MUD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value

2017 Uncertified Value (owner®"s value)
2016 Certified Value

2016 Uncertified Value

0.59304
0.62500
0.59000
0.62900
364,943,443
2,398
0

$152,187
365,445,609
2,264
0

$161,416

0.32900
0.33500

492,169,699
46,296,685
492,387,873
411,554



