## PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

## FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS - FIRST SOUTHWEST

## NAME OF DISTRICT - NEWPORT MUD

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.59304
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.62500
Proposed Rate	0.59000
Last Year's Rate	0.62900
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	364,943,443
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	2,398
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$152,187
Current Year Total Homestead Value	365,445,609
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	2,264
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$161,416
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.32900
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.33500
2017 Certified Value	492,169,699
2017 Uncertified Value (owner's value)	46,296,685
2016 Certified Value	492,387,873
2016 Uncertified Value	411,554